Preliminary Medicaid Income Eligibility Levels

Adults under 65;
parents/caretakers;
and 19 & 20 year olds
living alone <138% FPL

Household
Size
1

$28,207
$35,632
$43,056
$50,480
$57,905
$65,329
$72,754

Children age
1-18 <154% FPL

$23,192
$31,478
$39,763
$48,048
$56,333
$64,618
$72,904
$81,189

19 & 20 year olds
living with parents
£155% FPL

Yearly Household Inc

$23,343
$31,682
$40,021
$48,360
$56,699
$65,038
$73,377
$81,716

Infants under 1 year old;
Pregnant women; &
Family Planning Benefit
Program
<223%FPL

ome

$33,584
$45,581
$57,579
$69,576
$81,573
$93,571
$105,568
$117,566

Individuals who are Age
65 or older, Blind or
Disabled

$20,784
$28,212

Preliminary
Resource Levels

Resource Level
(Individuals who
are Blind, Disabled
or Age 65+ ONLY)

$31,176
$42,318

each add'l

berson $7,424

$8,285

Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates.

$8,339

Source: 2024 NYS Income and Resources Standards and Federal Poverty Levels (FPL)

https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/medicaid/

https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm

$11,997

You may also own a home, a car, and personal property and still be eligible. The income and resources (if applicable) of legally responsible relatives in the household will also be
counted.




