Preliminary Medicaid Income Eligibility Levels						Preliminary Resource Levels
	Adults under 65; parents/caretakers; and 19 & 20 year olds living alone ≤138% FPL	Children age 1-18 ≤154% FPL	19 & 20 year olds living with parents ≤155% FPL	Infants under 1 year old; Pregnant women; & Family Planning Benefit Program <223%FPL	Individuals who are Age 65 or older, Blind or Disabled	Resource Level (Individuals who are Blind, Disabled or Age 65+ ONLY)
Household Size	Yearly Household Income					
1		\$23,192	\$23,343	\$33,584	\$20,784	\$31,176
2	\$28,207	\$31,478	\$31,682	\$45,581	\$28,212	\$42,318
3	\$35,632	\$39,763	\$40,021	\$57,579		
4	\$43,056	\$48,048	\$48,360	\$69,576		
5	\$50,480	\$56,333	\$56,699	\$81,573		
6	\$57,905	\$64,618	\$65,038	\$93,571		
7	\$65,329	\$72,904	\$73,377	\$105,568		
8	\$72,754	\$81,189	\$81,716	\$117,566		
each add'l person	\$7,424	\$8,285	\$8,339	\$11,997		

Source: 2024 NYS Income and Resources Standards and Federal Poverty Levels (FPL)

https://www.health.ny.gov/health\_care/medicaid/

https://www.health.ny.gov/health\_care/child\_health\_plus/eligibility\_and\_cost.htm

You may also own a home, a car, and personal property and still be eligible. The income and resources (if applicable) of legally responsible relatives in the household will also be counted.